
City of Lumberton CTP Steering Committee
Name Organization Address Email Phone

Leon Maynor   City Council Precinct #7 lmaynor@ci.lumberton.nc.us

Burnis Wilkins City Council Precinct #3 PO Box 261              
Lumberton, NC 28359 bwilkins@ci.lumberton.nc.us 910-734-4841

Alan Britt Planning Board Member 409 W 26th Street 
Lumberton, NC 28358 aabritt@nc.rr.com 910-734-3986

Susan Walker Planning Board Member 1406 E 6th Street 
Lumberton, NC 28359 Walkerfamily54@yahoo.com 910-258-4195

Mickey Gregory Lumberton Visitors Bureau 
Director

3431 Lackey Street 
Lumberton, NC 28360 mgregory@lumberton-nc.com 910-739-9999

Cindy Kern Chamber of Commerce 
Director

PO Box 1008           
Lumberton, NC 28359 LumbertonChamber@bellsouth.net 910-739-4750

Bruce Mullis    Vice President - Select One 
Bank and Trust

5000 White Oak Dr 
Lumberton, NC 28358 brucem@SELECTBANK.COM 910-734-5068

William Tubbs Airport Commission Member 1805 N Walnut St 
Lumberton, NC 28358 wgtubbs@carolina.net 910-740-9602

Dr. Pam Hilbert Robeson Community College 
President

PO Box 1420            
Lumberton, NC 28358 philbert@robeson.edu 910-272-3230

Dencie Lambdin Communities in Schools 
Director

PO Box 706             
Lumberton, NC 28359 dencie.lambdin@robesoncis.org 910-738-1734

Larry Anderson Anderson Engineering PO Box 1736             
Lumberton, NC 28359 andersonengineeringpa@gmail.com 910-671-9530

Everitt Davis Retired Robeson County 
Agricultural Extension Director

1607 Linden Ln         
Lumberton, NC 28358 everett_davis@ncsu.edu 910-618-6626

LUMBERTON

SCHOOLS/COLLEGES

OTHER PARTIES
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Joe Bailey Division 6 Planning Engineer PO Box 1150 
Fayetteville, NC 28302 jwbailey1@ncdot.gov 910-436-1493

Janet Robertson Lumber River Rural Planning 
Organization

30 CJ Walker Road 
Pembroke, NC 28372 jfr@lrcog.org 910-272-5049

Brandon Love Lumberton Planning Director PO Box 1388 
Lumberton, NC 28359 blove@ci.lumberton.nc.us 910-671-3976

Artriel Kirchner Lumberton Planning 
Department

PO Box 1388 
Lumberton, NC 28359 aaskew@ci.lumberton.nc.us 910-671-3977

John A. (Andy) Bailey NCDOT – Transportation 
Planning Branch

1 S. Wilmington Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 jabailey@ncdot.gov 919-707-0991

Wayne C. Davis NCDOT – Transportation 
Planning Branch

1 S. Wilmington Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 wcdavis@ncdot.gov 919-707-0987

NCDOT - TRANSPORTATION PLANNING BRANCH

NCDOT DIVISION 6

LUMBER RIVER RURAL PLANNING ORGANIZATION

LUMBERTON CITY STAFF


